

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
ATJAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019
CM Nos. 6984/2019,
6507/2019 & 6506/2019

Dharam Pal Sethi

.... Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Sham Lal Sethi and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

CM No. 6984/2019

This is an application for placing on record the affidavit in support of application for condonation of delay.

For the reasons stated in the application, same is allowed. Affidavit in support of application for condonation of delay is taken on record.

Application is disposed of.

CM No. 6506/2019

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within two weeks.

List on 19.02.2020.

Call for the scanned record of File No. 02/Misc. decided on 31.12.2018 by Principal District Judge, Jammu.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
17.12.2019
SUNIL-II