

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019
CM No. 6506/2019
CM No. 6507/2019

Dharam Pal Sethi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

Vs

Sham Lal Sethi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the appellant has since expired. He seeks time to lay motion for brining on record the legal heirs of deceased Dharam Pal Sethi.

List on 24.03.2022.



**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
06.12.2021
Shammi