

Sr. No. 24

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

MA No. 84/2019
CM No. 2219/2022
CM No. 2220/2022
CM No. 6506/2019
CM No. 6507/2019

Dharam Pal Sethi

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Rajat Sudan, Advocate.

V/s

Sham Lal Sethi

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

CM No. 2219/2022

ORDER

Notice.

Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicant. She seeks and is granted two weeks time to file objections.

List on 06.07.2022.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
19.05.2022
Bunty