

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019
CM No. 2219/2022
CM No. 2220/2022
CM No. 6506/2019
CM No. 6507/2019

Dharam Pal Sethi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

Vs

Sham Lal Sethi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Meinal Jain, Advocate vice
Ms. Zoya Bhardwaj, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections be filed within three weeks.

List on 15.09.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
06.07.2022
Shammi