

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019

Dharam Pal Sethi

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Razat Sudan, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

V/s

Sham Lal Sethi

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.09.2022

List before some other Bench upon seeking requisite order from the
Hon'ble Chief Justice as the undersigned was the counsel for the respondent.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

JAMMU
15.09.2022
NARESH