

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No.84/2019

Dharam Pal Sethi

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate
Vs

Sham Lal Sethi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

List before some other Bench on **11.10.2023** as impugned
judgment is passed by me.

Jammu
07.08.2023
Shammi

