

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No.84/2019
CM Nos.6506/2019 & 6507/2019

Sunil Sethi and another Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

Vs.

Sham Lal SethiRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Verma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2024

Record of the trial Court has been received.

List the main appeal on 22.05.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
22.04.2024
Surinder