

Sr. No. 7

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019

Sunil Sethi & Anr.

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

Vs

Sham Lal Sethi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Verma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.10.2024

1. Mr. Anil Sethi, learned counsel appearing for the appellants submitted that he wants to place on record the updated cause title on the next date of hearing. However, the legal heirs of the original appellants have already been brought on record and are being reflected in the interim orders.
2. List this matter for final consideration on **22.11.2024**.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
04.10.2024
Meenakshi