

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: MA No. 84/2019

Sunil Sethi & Anr.

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M. A. Shed, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Sham Lal Sethi

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.11.2024.

On 04.10.2024, learned counsel appearing for the appellants sought time to place on record the updated cause title. Needful has not been done.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted a week's time for doing the needful in terms of order dated 04.10.2024.

List on **10.12.2024.**

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
22.11.2024
Meenakshi