

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: MA No. 84/2019

Sunil Sethi and anotherAppellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Sham Lal SethiRespondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil k. Verma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.12.2024

As per the report of the Registry, inspite of availing opportunities by learned counsel for the appellants, order passed by this Court on 04.10.2024 has not been complied with by learned counsel for the appellants.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted one week's time as last and final opportunity to comply with the order dated 04.10.2024, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed on the next date of hearing.

List on 23.12.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
10.12.2024
Bir