

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: MA 84/2019

Sunil Sethi and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Sham Lal Sethi

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.02.2025

None for respondent.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned.

List on 04.03.2025.

Learned counsel for the respondent to remain present on the next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
18.02.2025
Bir