

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: MA No. 84/2019

Sunil Sethi and anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Devinder Kumar, Advocate.

V/s

Sham Lal Sethi.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.03.2025**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, to be listed  
on 28<sup>th</sup> April 2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
04.03.2025  
**SUNITA/PS**