

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019

Sunil Sethi and Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

v/s

Sham Lal Sethi

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Anil Verma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
29.07.2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to place on record the translation of Urdu version documents into English by or before next date of hearing with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 19.08.2025.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
29.07.2025
Manik