

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019

Sunil Sethi and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Touqir Qadri, Advocate.

vs

Sham Lal Sethi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil K. Verma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.09.2025

1. Order dated 29.07.2025 has not been complied with by the counsel for the petitioners.
2. Time to do the needful is extended by one week, failing which, an adverse inference shall be drawn against the petitioners.
3. List on **14.10.2025**.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.09.2025
Sahil Padha