

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019

Sunil Sethi & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

Vs

Sham Lal Sethi

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Verma, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

14.10.2025

Record of the court below has been received.

List for consideration on **09.12.2025**.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
14.10.2025**

Shivalee