

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 84/2019

Sunil Sethi & Anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Delvinder Kumar, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate

V/s

Sham Lal Sethi

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Anil K Verma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks to do the needful in terms of order dated 29.07.2025.
2. List on 29.05.2026.



**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
22.04.2026**

Asif Tantray

सत्यमेव जयते